

PROJECT: SPLOST 6 - HWY 334 WATER MAIN EXTENSIONS
 OWNER: JACKSON COUNTY WATER AND SEWERAGE AUTHORITY
 ENGINEER: JCWSA
 BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 19, 2018

				Apparent Low Bidder		Second Low		Third Low		Fourth Low		Fifth Low		Sixth Low		Seventh Low	
CONTRACTOR				The Dickerson Group, Inc		Mid-South Builders, Inc.		Legacy Water Group, LLC		Griffin Brothers, Inc		Cleary Construction, Inc		UWS, Inc		Site Engineering, Inc	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	8-INCH CLASS 350 D.I.P. (LF)	LF	18067	\$26.00	\$417,742.00	\$29.50	\$473,976.50	\$42.00	\$674,814.00	\$43.83	\$704,216.61	\$41.00	\$658,747.00	\$45.90	\$737,475.30	\$56.00	\$899,752.00
2	8" MJ GATE VALVE W/VALVE BOX AND MEGA-LUGS	EA	29	\$1,200.00	\$34,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$37,700.00	\$1,525.00	\$44,225.00	\$1,519.44	\$44,063.76	\$1,325.00	\$38,425.00	\$1,478.15	\$42,866.35	\$1,600.00	\$46,400.00
3	8" MJ TEE W/MEGA-LUGS AND THRUST BLOCK	EA	4	\$460.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$937.91	\$3,751.64	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
4	8" MJ 90° BEND W/THRUST BLOCK AND MEGA-LUGS	EA	1	\$370.00	\$370.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$842.37	\$842.37	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
5	8" MJ 45° BEND W/MEGA-LUGS AND THRUST BLOCK	EA	1	\$353.00	\$353.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$825.68	\$825.68	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
6	8" MJ 22 1/2° BEND W/MEGA-LUGS AND THRUST BLOCK	EA	3	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,180.00	\$3,540.00	\$1,171.89	\$3,515.67	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
7	8" MJ 11 1/4° BEND W/MEGA-LUGS AND THRUST BLOCK	EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	12" X 12" X 8" MJ TEE W/MEGA-LUGS AND THRUST BLOCK	EA	3	\$621.00	\$1,863.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,015.79	\$3,047.37	\$925.00	\$2,775.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
9	16" X 16" X 8" MJ TEE W/MEGA-LUGS AND THRUST BLOCK	EA	4	\$980.00	\$3,920.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,485.00	\$9,940.00	\$1,757.61	\$7,030.44	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00
10	8" DEADMAN, 8" MJ GATE VALVE W/VALVE BOX, 8" MJ CAP, ONE STICK OF 8" DIP, COMPLETE PER DETAIL C-11	EA	4	\$3,120.00	\$12,480.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$6,185.00	\$24,740.00	\$3,566.00	\$14,264.00	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$3,452.35	\$13,809.40	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
11	12" CLASS 350 D.I. PIPE (LF)	LF	15079	\$38.85	\$585,661.15	\$38.00	\$573,002.00	\$52.00	\$784,108.00	\$52.51	\$791,798.29	\$54.00	\$814,266.00	\$69.98	\$1,055,228.42	\$67.00	\$1,010,293.00
12	12" MJ GATE VALVE W/VALVE BOX AND MEGA-LUGS	EA	22	\$2,185.00	\$48,070.00	\$2,600.00	\$57,200.00	\$2,700.00	\$59,400.00	\$2,627.02	\$57,794.44	\$2,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$2,794.11	\$61,470.42	\$2,500.00	\$55,000.00
13	12" MJ TEE W/MEGA-LUGS AND THRUST BLOCK	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,411.35	\$1,411.35	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
14	12" MJ 90° BEND W/THRUST BLOCK AND MEGA-LUGS	EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	12" MJ 45° BEND W/MEGA-LUGS AND THRUST BLOCK	EA	2	\$530.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,204.69	\$2,409.38	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
16	12" MJ 22 1/2° BEND W/MEGA-LUGS AND THRUST BLOCK	EA	1	\$535.00	\$535.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,184.57	\$1,184.57	\$770.00	\$770.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
17	12" MJ 11 1/4° BEND W/MEGA-LUGS AND THRUST BLOCK	EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	16" X 16" X 12" MJ TEE W/MEGA-LUGS AND THRUST BLOCK	EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	JACK AND BORE 8" DIP W/ 16" STEEL CASING PER DETAIL C-15	EA	85	\$140.00	\$11,900.00	\$320.00	\$27,200.00	\$270.00	\$22,950.00	\$293.53	\$24,950.05	\$485.00	\$41,225.00	\$220.00	\$18,700.00	\$400.00	\$34,000.00
20	12" DEADMAN, 12" MJ GATE VALVE W/VALVE BOX, 12" MJ CAP, ONE STICK OF 12" DIP, COMPLETE PER DETAIL C-11	EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	16" CLASS 350 D.I. PIPE (LF)	LF	5167	\$57.00	\$294,519.00	\$53.00	\$273,851.00	\$72.00	\$372,024.00	\$69.66	\$359,933.22	\$73.00	\$377,191.00	\$94.37	\$487,609.79	\$90.00	\$465,030.00
22	16" MJ GATE VALVE W/VALVE BOX AND MEGA-LUGS	EA	11	\$6,185.00	\$68,035.00	\$6,100.00	\$67,100.00	\$7,200.00	\$79,200.00	\$6,966.96	\$76,636.56	\$7,800.00	\$85,800.00	\$8,652.01	\$95,172.11	\$6,500.00	\$71,500.00
23	16" MJ TEE W/MEGA-LUGS AND THRUST BLOCK	EA	1	\$1,338.00	\$1,338.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,088.72	\$2,088.72	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
24	16" MJ 90° BEND W/THRUST BLOCK AND MEGA-LUGS	EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	16" MJ 45° BEND W/MEGA-LUGS AND THRUST BLOCK	EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	16" MJ 22 1/2° BEND W/MEGA-LUGS AND THRUST BLOCK	EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
27	16" MJ 11 1/4° BEND W/MEGA-LUGS AND THRUST BLOCK	EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
28	16" X 12" MJ REDUCER	EA	2	\$680.00	\$1,360.00	\$840.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,280.09	\$2,560.18	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
29	JACK AND BORE 12" DIP W/12" STEEL CASING PER DETAIL C-15	LF	118	\$147.00	\$17,346.00	\$370.00	\$43,660.00	\$335.00	\$39,530.00	\$336.96	\$39,761.28	\$525.00	\$61,950.00	\$220.00	\$25,960.00	\$450.00	\$53,100.00
30	16" DEADMAN, 16" MJ GATE VALVE W/VALVE BOX, 16" MJ CAP, ONE STICK OF 16" DIP, COMPLETE PER DETAIL C-11	EA	2	\$9,775.00	\$19,550.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$29,000.00	\$11,108.54	\$22,217.08	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$12,200.00	\$24,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
31	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (INCLUDING TEE, HYDRANT VALVE, AND 6" DIP SUPPLY LINE), COMPLETE PER DETAIL C-9	EA	76	\$3,300.00	\$250,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$288,800.00	\$3,950.00	\$300,200.00	\$4,094.43	\$311,176.68	\$4,650.00	\$353,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$304,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$342,000.00
32	DEAD-END FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (INCLUDING SHUT-OFF VALVE AND 6-INCH DIP SUPPLY LINE), COMPLETE PER DETAIL C-10	EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
33	1" COPPER SERVICE AND COMPLETE METER ASSEMBLY PER DETAIL C-5 - SHORT SIDE (SETTER PROVIDED BY JCWSA, METER PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY JCWSA)	EA	12	\$724.00	\$8,688.00	\$1,100.00	\$13,200.00	\$850.00	\$10,200.00	\$1,337.17	\$16,046.04	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$850.00	\$10,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00
34	1" COPPER SERVICE AND COMPLETE METER ASSEMBLY PER DETAIL C-5 - LONG SIDE, BORED OR TORPEDOED UNDER ROADWAY (SETTER PROVIDED BY JCWSA, METER PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY JCWSA)	EA	18	\$1,001.00	\$18,018.00	\$2,200.00	\$39,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$2,055.64	\$37,001.52	\$1,600.00	\$28,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$30,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$28,800.00
35	REMOVE EXISTING 12" MJ CAP AND THRUST BLOCK, INSTALL NEW 12" 11 1/4" BEND W/MEGA-LUGS AND THRUST BLOCK	EA	1	\$1,155.00	\$1,155.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$2,476.01	\$2,476.01	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
36	SAWCUT EXISTING PAVEMENT TO INSTALL PIPE AND SAWCUT AGAIN (TO PROVIDE A CLEAN CUT) AND TACK COAT EDGE PRIOR TO PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT (LF)	LF	219	\$3.00	\$657.00	\$3.00	\$657.00	\$7.00	\$1,533.00	\$90.00	\$19,710.00	\$3.00	\$657.00	\$30.00	\$6,570.00	\$10.00	\$2,190.00
37	PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, MATCH EXISTING ASPHALT THICKNESS (3 1/2" MIN), W/6" COMPACTED GAB (SF)	SF	449	\$10.25	\$4,602.25	\$7.00	\$3,143.00	\$18.00	\$8,082.00	\$101.66	\$45,645.34	\$12.00	\$5,388.00	\$10.00	\$4,490.00	\$10.00	\$4,490.00
38	INSTALL NEW ASPHALT DRIVEWAY AFTER PIPE INSTALLATION, 3 1/2" THICK ASPHALT OVER 6" COMPACTED GAB, (SF)	SF	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
39	SAWCUT EXISTING CONCRETE DRIVEWAY W/ TOP EDGE GROUND TO A ROUND PROFILE, (LF)	LF	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
40	INSTALL NEW CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TO 1ST EXPANSION JOINT, INSTALL NEW 1/2" FIBER EXPANSION JOINT AND 3000 PSI MIX, 4" MIN. THICKNESS (SF)	SF	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
41	INSTALL NEW DRIVEWAY GRAVEL AFTER PIPE INSTALLATION (4' WIDE AND 4" DEEP), (SF)	SF	3111	\$1.00	\$3,111.00	\$1.50	\$4,666.50	\$3.15	\$9,799.65	\$3.36	\$10,452.96	\$2.00	\$6,222.00	\$5.00	\$15,555.00	\$4.00	\$12,444.00
42	INSTALL NEW ROADWAY GRAVEL AFTER PIPE INSTALLATION (4' WIDE AND 4" DEEP), (SF)	SF	926	\$1.55	\$1,435.30	\$1.50	\$1,389.00	\$3.50	\$3,241.00	\$3.36	\$3,111.36	\$2.00	\$1,852.00	\$5.00	\$4,630.00	\$4.00	\$3,704.00
43	JACK AND BORE 8" DIP THROUGH ROCK W/16" STEEL CASING	LF	41	\$135.00	\$5,535.00	\$320.00	\$13,120.00	\$270.00	\$11,070.00	\$74.53	\$3,055.73	\$485.00	\$19,885.00	\$400.00	\$16,400.00	\$800.00	\$32,800.00
44	JACK AND BORE 12" DIP THROUGH ROCK W/20" STEEL CASING	LF	42	\$135.00	\$5,670.00	\$370.00	\$15,540.00	\$335.00	\$14,070.00	\$107.96	\$4,534.32	\$525.00	\$22,050.00	\$600.00	\$25,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$42,000.00
45	JACK AND BORE 16" DIP THROUGH ROCK W/24" STEEL CASING	LF	41	\$140.00	\$5,740.00	\$430.00	\$17,630.00	\$445.00	\$18,245.00	\$145.79	\$5,977.39	\$635.00	\$26,035.00	\$600.00	\$24,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$49,200.00
46	CONNECT TO EXISTING 12" DIP WATER MAIN WITH 12" MJ TEE, A 12" VALVE, A 16" MJ GATE VALVE, A 12" X 8" MJ REDUCER, AND A 12" SOLID SLEEVE. COORDINATE OUTAGE WITH AFFECTED CUSTOMERS.	EA	1	\$12,520.00	\$12,520.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$16,687.73	\$16,687.73	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$12,412.00	\$12,412.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
47	PUBLIC NOTIFICATION	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.50	\$500.50	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
48	SOIL AND EROSION CONTROL, COMPLETE FOR ENTIRE PROJECT.	EA	1	\$48,850.00	\$48,850.00	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$116,899.52	\$116,899.52	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00
49	FLUSH STATION (COMPLETE PER DETAIL C-24) METER SUPPLIED BY JCWSA	EA	2	\$9,578.00	\$19,156.00	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.00	\$6,430.76	\$12,861.52	\$6,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$5,206.05	\$10,412.10	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00
50	AS-BUILT SURVEY DATA	EA	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00								